## No.A.22012/01/2010-IND (GM) GOVERNMENT OF MIZORAM COMMERCE & INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT

\*\*\*

Dated Aizawl, the 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2023.

## NOTIFICATION

In the interest of public service and on the recommendation of the Mizoram Public Service Commission vide letter No.A.12025/3/2018-MPSC dated 02.02.2023, the Governor of Mizoram is pleased to appoint Pu C.Malsawmkima S/o Pu C.Thangliana (L) of D-111, Hebron, Electric Veng, Aizawl to the post of Geologist Junior, Geology & Mining, Commerce & Industries Department at Level 10 (56100-124500) of pay Matrix plus all other allowances as admissible from time to time under the rules from the date of joining to the post in the Directorate of Geology & Mining Department.

The appointee shall be on probation for a period of 2(two) years from the date of joining which may be extended for good and sufficient reasons.

He should join the post within 15(fifteen) days from the date of issue of this order.

## Sd/-ESTHER LAL RUATKIMI

Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Commerce & Industries Department.

Memo No.A.22012/01/2010-IND (GM): Dated Aizawl, the 22<sup>nd</sup> February, 2022. Copy to:

- 1. Secretary to Governor, Mizoram.
- 2. Commissioner & Secretary to Chief Minister, Mizoram.
- 3. PS to Speaker/Ministers/Ministers of State/ Deputy Speaker/ Govt. Deputy Chief Whip, Mizoram.
- 4. PS to Vice Chairman, State Planning Board, Mizoram
- 5. Sr. PPS to Chief Secretary, Govt. of Mizoram
- 6. P.S. to Principal Secretaries/ Commissioners/Secretaries, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 7. Secretary Mizoram Legislative Assembly, Mizoram
- 8. Secretary, MPSC, SEC, MIC, Lokayukta, Aizawl.
- 9. Accountant General, Mizoram, Aizawl.
- 10. All Administrative Heads/Heads of Department, Govt. of Mizoram
- 11. Chief Controller of Accounts, Accounts & Treasuries, Mizoram.
- 12. Controller, Printing & Stationery with 6(six) spare copies for publication in Mizoram Gazette.
- 13. Director, Geology & Mining, Commerce & Industries Department
- 14. Treasury Officer, Aizawl South/North
- 15. Website Manager, DP& AR (GGC) Mizoram for uploading in the website
- 16. Person concerned.
- 17. Guard File

(LALTHAWMMAWIA)

Under Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Commerce & Industries Department.